## PLANNING BOARD AGENDA

Public Hearing Application #1

1030 Plank Road

Stroyer Subdivision

Application #21P-0015

See Pages to Follow





APR 2 8 2021

Town of Penfield

<b>APPLICATION</b>	TYPE _		Reviewed by:	Town of Penfield Planning Department
Sketch Plan		Administrative Site Plan	✓ Planning Board	
Preliminary/Final Site Plan Conditional Use Permit			Town Board	
✓ Preliminary/Fin	nal Subdivision		Planning Dept. (Adn	nin. Only)
PROJECT INFO	ORMATION		nutre recognisti di Unio di Indiana roccio di Control de Control de Control de Control de Control de Control d	
Project Name:	Stroyer Subdivision			
Project Address:	1030 Plank Road	d		
City, State, ZIP:	Subdivision of the 15-acre parcel into 5 lots (4 new lots and an existing house lot) for four new residential houses and their associated improvements.			
Project Description:				
Parcel Tax ID#: 94	.04-01-32.11	өө Пентин бай дамин нь	эмгэг нэмгэлжий бай айган бүйн сона тогой хаха айгаагаасаа үй айгаасаа байгаасаа байгаасаа байгаасаа байгаасаа	
Zoning District: RR-1 Residential (1-acre)			Project Size (acres): 15.41	6
Owner(s) Name:	Eric and Susan Stroye	er		
Mailing Address:	1030 Plank Road, Penfield, NY 14526			
Email:	cric@emistructural.c	om		
Phone:				
Applicant Name:	Same			
Address:				
Email:				
Phone:		<u>,                                      </u>		
Applicant Signature	Susar	Stoy	Date: 04/25/2021	
Agent/Engineer:	Donald H. Lewis, Jr.,	PE U		
	OH Lewis Engineering PLLC			
ruan obb.	832 Cory Corners Road, Marion, NY 14505			
Dillati.	flewispe@gmail.com			
Phone:	(315)909-1084			
APPLICATION F	EES		:	
Planning Review Fee		\$ 400.00		
Engineering Review Fee		\$ 625.00		assisting.
Check # Tot		Total \$ 1,025.00		ANNEL
- See Required Fees	Table for \$\$ Amount	S	P	SCANNED
FOR OFFICE US				The state of the s
Application #	21P-0015	Date Recieved:	04/28/2021	

Town of Penfield April 25, 2021
Planning Board

3100 Atlantic Avenue Penfield, NY 14526

RE: Stroyer Subdivision – 1030 Plank Road
Subdivision and Site Plan Preliminary/Final Approval

## **Board Members:**

On behalf of the owners, Eric and Susan Stroyer, please accept the enclosed items and information as application to appear before you on your next meeting agenda. The owner is seeking approval of the enclosed site plans of their proposed five (5) lot subdivision and site improvements on their +/-15-acre parcel on the north side of Plank Road.

The owner intends to create five (5) lots from the existing residential parcel. There is an existing house which will remain on one lot in the center along Plank Road. The remaining of the parcel will be divided into four (4) new residential lots. The five lots conform to the current zoning district and adjacent lots. The four new lots will all have driveway access from Plank Road. They will all have individual septic system designed following the recently approved soil testing with the MCHD.

This project fits well within the local landscape and surrounding land uses. This project will provide similar style homes to the existing homes along Plank Road built from a previous developer to the west. The new homes will be serviced by existing municipal water, electric, telecom, and natural gas services along the adjacent rights-of-way. The location and proposed design layout would comply with local and state regulations for the site plan approval.

Enclosed for review are the following:

- Preliminary/Final Site-Utility Plans,
- Planning Board Application, and
- Application fee.

Please accept these items as application to appear before your board at the next scheduled meeting. Contact me with any questions or comments on the submitted items or if there is any additional information needed.

Donald H. Lewis, Jr., PE

**Project Engineer** 

Thank you,

